501997145 07/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Castleman	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road, P. O. Box 2245	
Internal Address:	Patent Services	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962-2245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6057549	
Patent Number:	6078050	
Patent Number:	6153881	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501 312-655-1500 Phone:

Email: pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **HONEYWELL/HUSCH Patent Services** Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road, P. O. Box 2245 Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul M. Vargo

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028602 FRAME: 0207

501997145

ASSIGNMENT

David A. Castleman (Assignor), residing in the State of California U.S.A., for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as sole inventor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Honeywell International Inc. (Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, located at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed on the attached schedule (Schedule), and any and all foreign or international counterparts, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, divisionals, and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Honeywell International Inc. to the full end of the respective term for which each of said Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by David A. Castleman, if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents listed on the attached Schedule, with the right to sue for, and collect monetary damages or obtain injunctive relief for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents listed on the attached

PATENT

REEL: 028602 FRAME: 0208

Schedule, including any foreign or international counterparts, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

Wayed a

Name: DAVID A. CASTLEMAN

WITNESSED by me this $\underline{\bigcirc}$

⊿day of

2012

Witness (*Śignature*)

Printed Name of Witness:

Matthew W. Shepard

Address of Witness (line 1):

1034 W. 113th Terroce

Address of Witness (line 2): Lenexa KS 6601

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Number	Issue Date (Month/Day/Year)	<u>Title</u>
U.S.A.	6,057,549	May 2, 2000	FIRE DETECTOR WITH MULTI-LEVEL RESPONSE
U.S.A.	6,078,050	June 20, 2000	FIRE DETECTOR WITH EVENT RECORDATION
U.S.A.	6,153,881	November 28, 2000	FIRE DETECTOR AND HOUSING

PATENTU REEL: 028602 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 07/20/2012